
 

 
 [PROPOSED] ORDER FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION 

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF 
CALIFORNIA, by and through the California 
Corporations Commissioner, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 v. 
 
A L G CAPITAL, INC., a Delaware corporation; 
CRYSTAL LYNN PALOMINO, an individual; 
MICHAEL MCCONVILLE, an individual; SEAN 
MCCONVILLE, an individual; GARRETT 
HOLDRIDGE, an individual; JOSEPH NGUYEN, 
an individual; ALAN RUIZ, an individual; and 
DOES 1 through 10, Inclusive. 
 

Defendants. 
 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CASE NO.: BC397083 
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INJUNCTION 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

This Court having read and considered the motion, memorandum of points and authorities, 

complaint, declarations and exhibits, and all other evidence presented, having heard the arguments of 

counsels and good cause appearing therefore:   

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: The Court GRANTS a Preliminary Injunction to preserve the 

status quo.  The above-named defendants, and each of them, and their officers, agents, employees, 

representatives, and all persons acting in concert or participating with them, are restrained and 

enjoined from engaging in or performing, directly or indirectly, any and all of the acts as set forth in 



 

 
 [PROPOSED] ORDER FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION 

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

this complaint, including: 

  (1) Violating California Financial Code section 22161 by advertising, printing, 

displaying, publishing, distributing, or broadcasting, or causing or permitting to be advertised, 

printed, displayed, published, distributed, or broadcasted in any manner, any statement or 

representation with regard to the business subject to the provisions of the California Finance Lenders 

Law (California Financial Code section 22000 et seq.) that is deceptive and/or misleading or that 

omits information that is necessary to make the statements not false, misleading or deceptive, 

including but not limited to those statement or representations alleged in the First Cause of Action 

relating to the marketing of loans to consumers, including the rates, terms, or conditions for making 

or negotiating loans; and 

(2) Destroying, mutilating, concealing, altering, transferring or otherwise 

disposing of, in any manner, any books, records, documents, correspondence, brochures, manuals, or 

other documents of any kind relating to the brokered loans in the possession, custody or control of 

any of the defendants until further order of this Court. 

Defendant A L G Capital, Inc. and all Does, and their officers, directors, successors in 

interest, controlling persons, agents, employees, attorneys in fact, and all other persons acting in 

concert or participating with them, are restrained and enjoined from, directly or indirectly, violating 

California Financial Code section 22338, subdivision (a), by failing to deliver statements to 

borrowers that includes the information required by California Financial Code section 22338, 

subsection (a). 

 

   

 

Dated: _______________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
______________________________________________ 

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT 


